

J
ITEM NO.106

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15336/2009

M/S NATIONAL INSECTICIDES & CHEM.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUS.RES.& ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within
four weeks, as last chance.

Respondent No.2 has been served, as per affidavit of
dasti service but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 24.2.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd